## KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP

A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP

## WASHINGTON HARBOUR, SUITE 400 NEW YORK,NY LOS ANGELES,CA CHICAGO,IL STAMFORD,CT WASHINGTON, DC 20007

F A C S I M I L E
(202) 342-8451
www.kelleydrye.com

(202) 342-8400

DENISE N. SMITH

DIRECT LINE:(202) 342-8614

EMAIL DSMITH@KELLEYDRYE COM

BRUSSELS, BELGIUM

PARSIPPANY, NJ

AFFILIATE OFFICE MUMBAI, INDIA

February 8, 2019

## **VIA IBFS**

Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

**Re:** Fusion Connect, Inc.

FCC File No. ITC-214-19971001-00592 Section 63.21(i) Notice of Name Change

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Fusion Connect, Inc. ("Fusion Connect"), by its attorneys and pursuant to Section 63.21(i) of the Federal Communications Commission's ("Commission") rules, submits this notice of name changes for certain of its subsidiaries. Fusion Connect holds Section 214 authorization, in the above-referenced Commission file number, to provide international telecommunications service.

Pursuant to Section 63.21(h), by letters dated May 31, 2018 and June 1, 2018, Fusion Connect notified the Commission that the following, indirect, wholly-owned subsidiaries were operating pursuant to Fusion Connect's international 214 authorization. Those subsidiaries have undergone name changes and Fusion Connect submits this notice to inform the Commission of the subsidiaries' new names.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See Letter to Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary, Federal Communications Commission from Denise N. Smith, External Counsel to Fusion Connect, Inc. (June 1, 2018) and Letter to Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary, Federal Communications Commission from Denise N. Smith, External Counsel to Fusion Connect, Inc. (May 31, 2018).

Ms. Marlene Dortch February 8, 2019 Page Two

| Original Name                    | New Name                          |
|----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Birch Communications, LLC        | Fusion Cloud Services, LLC        |
| Birch Telecom of Oklahoma, LLC   | Fusion Telecom of Oklahoma, LLC   |
| Birch Telecom of Missouri, LLC   | Fusion Telecom of Missouri, LLC   |
| Birch Telecom of Kansas, LLC     | Fusion Telecom of Kansas, LLC     |
| Birch Telecom of Texas Ltd., LLP | Fusion Telecom of Texas Ltd., LLP |
| Cbeyond Communications, LLC      | Fusion Communications, LLC        |
| Network Billing Systems, LLC     | Fusion, LLC                       |

Please contact the undersigned at (202) 342-8614, or via e-mail at <a href="mailto:dsmith@kelleydrye.com">dsmith@kelleydrye.com</a>, should there be any questions regarding this matter.

Respectfully Submitted,

Denise N. Smith

Counsel to Fusion Connect, Inc.

David Krech, International Bureau (via e-mail)